APPENDIX – III

3. FEE STRUCTURE

3.1 FEE STRUCTURE- For BVSc & AH – $5\frac{1}{2}$ years ($4\frac{1}{2}$ years + 1 year Internship) as per **MSVE Regulations 2016**

SI. No.		Particulars	Professional Year (4½ years + 1 year Internship)						
			1 st year	2 nd year	3 rd year	4 th year [#] (for 1½ years)	Internship (1 year)		
1		Tuition Fees*	8000	8000	8000	12000	8000		
2	i)	Examination Fees – Internal /	4000	4000	4000	6000	4000		
	ii)	Practical Final Examination	2000	2000	2000	6000 3000	4000		
3	,	Special Fees	2000	2000	2000	3000	-		
	i)	College Magazine	400	400	400	600	_		
	ii)	University Calendar	50	50	50	100	_		
	iii)	Library Fees	400	400	400	600			
	iv)	Sports, Games charges	200	200	200	300			
	v)	Computer charges	400	400	400	600	_		
	vi)	Laboratory contingency fund	1000	1000	1000	1500	-		
	vii)	Registration, enrollment fees	100	-	-	-	-		
	viii)	Admission fees	200	_	_	-	_		
	ix)	Syllabus	100	-	-	-	-		
	x)	Identity Card	100	-	-	-	-		
	xi)	Career Counselling charges	40	40	40	60	-		
	xii)	Transport charges	200	200	200	300	-		
	xiii)	Day Scholar amenity	100	100	100	200	-		
	xiv)	Lab Fund **	1000	ı		_			
4		Other charges							
	i)	Students Association	400	400	400	800	-		
	ii)	Alumni Association	50	50	50	100	-		
	iii)	Student accident medical relief	050	050	050	700	_		
	iv)	fund Certificate Verification	350	350	350	700	-		
	v)	Transcript Card	50 500	-	-	-	-		
	vi)	Co-operative Society fees: (Membership fee Rs. 10/0, Share Capital Rs.15/- and Trade Deposit Rs. 100/- ***)	125	-	-	-			
	vii)	Library Caution Deposit***	250	-	-	-	-		
	viii)	Blazer	2000	-	-	-	-		
Total		22,015	17,590	17,590	26,860	12,000			

^{*}SC / SCA / ST / Differently-abled candidates of Tamil Nadu are exempted from paying tuition fees as per G.O.(Ms.) No.27 of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries (AH6) Department, dated 22-02-2010; For BC/MBC/DNC, fees exemption will be followed as prescribed by the Government of Tamil Nadu. **Non-refundable; ***Refundable

[#] Students have to pay Rs.500/- in addition to the above fees towards clinical examination fee during 4th Professional year Students have to pay Rs. 10/- towards NSS Subscription at the time of admission to the Deans of the colleges concerned # Fees details of 7.5% category as per G.O. (Ms) No.167, Dt.31.08.2021 & G.O.(Ms.) No.221 of Higher Education Department, dated 15.11.2021: for the fee's exemptions to the Government school students admitted under 7.5% category.

3.2 FEE STRUCTURE- For BTech courses (Food Technology / Poultry Technology / Dairy

Technology) – 8 Semesters including industrial training for each course:

SI. No.		logy) – 6 Semesters including industrial	Semesters				
		Particulars	ı	II, IV &VI	III, V&VII	Industrial training	
1		Tuition Fees*	4000	4000	4000	4000	
2	i)	Examination Fees - Internal / Practical	2000	2000	2000	2000	
	ii)	Final Examination	1000	1000	1000	-	
3		Special Fees					
	i)	College Magazine	200	200	200	-	
	ii)	University Calendar	50	-	50	-	
	iii)	Library Fees	200	200	200	-	
	iv)	Sports, Games charges	100	100	100	-	
	v)	Computer charges	200	200	200	-	
	vi)	Laboratory contingency fund	500	500	500	-	
	vii)	Registration, enrollment fees	100	-	-	-	
	viii)	Admission fees	200	-	-	-	
	ix)	Syllabus	100	-	-	-	
	x)	Identity Card	100	-	-	-	
	xi)	Career Counselling charges	20	20	20	-	
	xii)	Transport charges	100	100	100	-	
	xiii)	Day Scholar amenity	100	-	100	-	
	xiv)	Lab Fund **	1000	-	-	-	
4	Other charges						
	i)	Students Association	400	-	400	-	
	ii)	Alumni Association	50	-	50	-	
	iii)	Student accident medical relief fund	350	-	350	-	
	iv)	Certificate Verification	50	-	-	-	
	v)	Transcript Card	500	-	-	-	
	vi)	Co-operative Society fees: (Membership fee Rs. 10/-, Share Capital Rs.15/- and Trade Deposit Rs. 100/- ***)	125	-	-	-	
	vii)	Library Caution Deposit***	250	-	-	-	
	viii)	Blazer	2000	-	-	-	
Total		13,695	8,320	9,270	6,000		

^{*}SC / SCA / ST / Differently-abled candidates of Tamil Nadu are exempted from paying tuition fees as per G.O.(Ms.) No.27 of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries (AH6) Department, dated 22-02-2010; For BC/MBC/DNC, fees exemption will be followed as prescribed by the Government of Tamil Nadu.

Students have to pay Rs. 10/- towards NSS Subscription at the time of admission to the Deans of the concerned colleges.

^{**}Non-refundable;

^{***}Refundable